The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 76 / 2022 Date : 12th May 2022



CORRIGENDUM

SUB: LAKSHMI MAZUMDAR AWARD 2021-2022 - SDG-5 OR SDG-13.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 75/2022 DATED 10TH MAY, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer Circular No. 75/2022 dated 10th May, 2022 on the cited subject. Due to typographical error the SDG-6 may please be read as **"SDG-13 – Climate Change".**

The "Lakshmi Mazumdar Award" was developed to honour the memory of Former - National Commissioner Mrs. Lakshmi Mazumdar who made a significant contribution to the movement. Project can be submitted on work done under "SDG-5 - Gender Equality & SDG-13 - Climate Change"

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR SUPPORT SERVICE

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All Assistant Directors, Bharat Scouts and Guides to motivate atleast 2 Unit from each state.

JDG/PO/YP/12.05.2022 PAGE 1